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Revenue EBITDA EBITDA margin  Net profit 

In EGP millions 

Analyst 1 13,448 5,418 40.3% 2,655 

Analyst 2 13,390 5,577 41.7% 2,844 

Analyst 3 14,006 6,093 43.5% 3,063 

Analyst 4 12,211 4,640 38.0% 2,172 

Analyst 5 12,900 5,131 39.8% 2,501 

Analyst 6 14,110 6,087 43.1% 2,866 

Analyst 7 12,787 5,208 40.7% 2,289 

Average of estimates 13,265 5,451 41.0% 2,627 

Median 13,390 5,418 40.7% 2,655 

High 14,110 6,093 43.5% 3,063 

Low 12,211 4,640 38.0% 2,172 

Telecom Egypt results 14,177 5,820 41.0% 2,882 

Variance 6.9% 6.8% 4bps 9.7%



Read More Read More

https://ir.te.eg/en/CorporateNews/PressRelease/181/2Africa-Subsea-Cable-Segment-in-Egypt-Completed-with-Port-Said-Landing
https://ir.te.eg/en/CorporateNews/PressRelease/173/Telecom-Egypt-confirms-new-spectrum-package
https://ir.te.eg/en/CorporateNews/PressRelease/175/Telecom-Egypt-announces-changes-to-board-structure-and-executive-management
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516

Enterprise Solutions Domestic Wholesale ICA H1 23 Total Revenues

+38%
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•

* COGS exclude employee & call costs. S&D and G&A exclude employee costs & D&A
** Adjusted for VF one-offs, FX, reversals in provisions, and impairments
Note: All financial figures reported are based on the consolidated financials under the Egyptian Accounting Standards
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In EGP mn
Revenue

Home

Enterprise

Domestic

ICA

IC&N

Employee cost

Call costs

CoGS*

S&D*

G&A*

EBITDA

Margin

Other (expense) / income

Depreciation

Amortization

(Pro)\ Reversal of ECL provision

Operating profit

Margin

Income from investments

Net finance (cost) / income

Net interest (exp.) / income

Tax

Net Profit

Margin

Net Profit (Adj.) **

Margin

EPS



* COGS exclude employee & call costs. S&D and G&A exclude employee costs & D&A
** Adjusted for VF one-offs, FX, reversals in provisions, and impairments
Note: All financial figures reported are based on the consolidated financials under the Egyptian Accounting Standards
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In EGP mn
Revenue

Home

Enterprise

Domestic

ICA

IC&N

Employee cost

Call costs

CoGS*

S&D*

G&A*

EBITDA

Margin

Other (expense) / income

Depreciation

Amortization

(Pro)\ Reversal of ECL provision

Operating profit

Margin

Income from investments

Net finance (cost) / income

Net interest (exp.) / income

Tax

Net Profit

Margin

Net Profit (Adj.) **

Margin

EPS



5,068

7,367

7,734

2,299

1,205

1,258

Employee
Cost

H1 22 
Operating Profit

Revenue

311

COGS

330

SG&A Provisions \
ECL Reversal

Depr & Amort.

32

Other 
Income/Expense

H1 23 
Operating Profit

+45%

13



3,173
3,434

3,193

984

657

349

748

Other 
Income/Expense

215

Employee
Cost

RevenueQ2 22 
Operating Profit 

COGS Q2 23 
Operating Profit

SG&A Depr & Amort.Provisions \
ECL Reversal

21

+8%

14
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121%

-5%

17%
8%

-14%

H1 2019 H1 2020 H1 2021 H1 2022 H1 2023





Thank You
Investor relations team

investor.relations@te.eg

Check our website

ir.te.eg

mailto:investor.relations@te.eg
ir.te.eg

